cui.com
date 01/08/2014
page 1 of 5
SERIES:  VPU-S200 │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power
ripple and
noise
effi ciency
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
VPU-S200-3.3 3.3 30 73 60 75
VPU-S200-5 5 30 150 60 75
VPU-S200-12 12 16.7 200 120 75
VPU-S200-15 15 13.3 200 150 78
VPU-S200-24 24 8.3 200 240 81
VPU-S200-36 36 5.5 200 360 81
VPU-S200-48 48 4.2 200 480 81
PART NUMBER KEY
VPU-S200 - XX - X
Base Number Output Voltage Power Fail Detect
“Blank” = No
P = Yes
FEATURES
• up to 200 W continuous power
• U-Frame
• universal input (85-264 Vac / 120-340 Vdc)
• 12V fan drive
• single output from 3.3 to 48 V
• active power correction
• remote on/off
• power good signal
• remote sense
• short circuit, over voltage, over load, and over current protections
• UL/cUL and TUV safety approvals
• efficiency up to 81%
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
DD
NTNTNNTNT
ONONNONONONONOOCOOCCOO
tputput
urrenturren
outputut
power
maxmax
(A)(A)
max
(W
30
3030
16.7
55 13.313.
2424 8.3.3
3636 5.
488
DISART NUMBER KEYT NUMBER KEY
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 01/08/2014 │ page 2 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VPU-S200 │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 85
120
264
340
Vac
Vdc
frequency 47 63 Hz
current at 115 Vac, full load
at 230 Vac, full load
1.4
0.7
A
A
inrush current at 115 Vac, 25°C, full load, cold start
at 230 Vac, 25°C, full load, cold start
20
40
A
A
power factor at 100 Vac, full load
at 200 Vac, full load
.99
.95
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
line regulation full load 0.5 1 %
load regulation at 230 Vac 3 5 %
temperature coeffi cient all output ±0.05 %/°C
transient response full load to half load at 100 Vac 4 ms
adjustability Adjustable with built-in trim pot ±10 %
switching frequency 100 KHz
start-up time full load at 100 Vac 0.5 s
hold-up time full load at 110 Vac 20 ms
PROTECTIONS
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
overload protection recovers automaticly 105 %
over voltage protection 115 140 %
short circuit protection Protected, long term short circuit may reduce reliability
over current protection recovers automaticly 105 %
SAFETY & COMPLIANCE
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
isolation voltage
Primary to secondary:
Primary to transformer core:
Primary to earth ground:
4242
2000
2000
Vdc
Vac
Vac
isolation resistance test voltage of 500 Vdc 50 MΩ
safety approvals UL/cUL 60950, TUV EN60950, CE, CB
EMI/EMC FCC class B, EN55022 class B
leakage current full load at 240 Vac 1.5 mA
MTBF MIL-HDSK-217F, 25°C ambient 450,000 hrs
RoHS 2011/65/EU
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
DDDDDDEDEDEEDEDUEUEEUUEUE
unitsunits
00
Vacc
Vdc
63 Hz
1.41
0.7
A
AA
2020
4040
AA
A
.99.99
.955
NUNUUNNNININNN
UNUU
NT
NNUNU
ININNTI
N
TI
N
TITITITI
minmin typtyp
0.50.5
3
±0±0
NTNONONONO
scriptioncription
omaticly
cted, long term short circuit ted, long term short circui
ecovers automaticlyers
CCO
DISDI
CCOSCSCSCSCISSISDI
NCENCE
conditions/descripdescri
Primary to seconse
Primary to trano tr
Primary to ePrimary to e
ancence test voltatest volt
rovalss UL/cU
MCC FC
kage currentge curren
MTBF
RoHSRoHS
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 01/08/2014 │ page 3 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VPU-S200 │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
100
80
60
40
20
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Lo
ad
 (
%
)
-20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
1
2
100
80
60
40
20
Convection
Forced air (0.5m3/min)
                 18 CFM
2
1
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Lo
ad
 (
%
)
-20 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70
2
1
DERATING CURVES
output power vs. ambient temperature
ENVIRONMENTAL
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
vibration (10 ~ 55 Hz, 1 hour per axis, 3 hours total) 2 G
operating temperature -10 65 °C
storage temperature -20 75 °C
operating humidity non-condensing 20 90 %
storage humidity non-condensing 0 75 %
a. 3.3 and 5 V models b. all other models
DIS
CO
NTI
NU
NTN
70 TI
N
TITITITITITI
N
TI
N
TI
N101000
80
60
40
20
Lo
ad
 (
%%
))
-2-20 00
NUE
D
NUerature
DDDEDEDEDEDEDEDDDDDEE
unitsunits
G
655 °C
757 °C
90 %%
7575 %%
b. all other modelsb. all other
For more information, please visit the product page.
cui.com
date 01/08/2014 │ page 4 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VPU-S200 │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
Remote ON/OFF
Control (Optional)
CN1
5
1
CN3
CN2
1216CN4
12
Indicator
LED Output 1
Output Voltage
Adjuster
A
31.8 1.252
3.50 THRU
(4 PLCS)
HOLES 7X90°
0.5
160.7 6.327
0.5
132.1 5.201
38.1 1.500
M4X0.7
3.00mm DEEP
(8 PLCS)
0.5
3.79996.5
0.5
63.5 2.500
162.5 6.398
172.7 6.799
DETAIL A
2
SCALE 2 : 1
JP1
1
JP1 used for Remote
On/Off control
MECHANICAL DRAWING
CN1
1 N
2 n/c
3 L
4 n/c
5 FG
CN2
1 -Vo
2 -Vo
3 -Vo
4 -Vo
5 -Vo
6 -Vo
7 +Vo
8 +Vo
9 +Vo
10 +Vo
11 +Vo
12 +Vo
CN3
1 FAN+
2 FAN-
CN4
1 RTN
2 on/off
3 PG
4 RTN
5 RS+
6 RS-
RTN: Return terminals for logic signals.
 Same electrical potential as -Vo.
RS+: Remote Sense positive terminals.
RS-: Remote Sense negative terminals.
PG: Power good signal.
units: mm[inches]
tolerance: ±0.2mm
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
D
NNNTNTNTITI
NUU
NTCNCN11
55
1 TI
NU0.0.55NU162.562.5 6.3986.
172.7172. 6.7999
NU
TT
DETAIL A DET
SCALE 2 : SCALE 1
SC
ONTI
NUE
DD
CCSCSCSCSCSCSC
n/cn/c
FGFG COCOCCOCCOCCCCOCCOCCCSCSCC
O
SCC
O
SCSCSCSCSCSCSCCSCSCSCSCSCSCCSCSCSCSCSCSSSSSSSSSSSS
N2N2
1 -Vo
22 -Vo
33 -Vo
4 -Vo
55 -Vo-Vo
O
66 -Vo
7 +
88
99
COCOCOCOCOOCOCOCOCOCOCOOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCOCO
CN3
11 FAN+FAN+
2 FANOOOOOOOO
For more information, please visit the product page.
date 01/08/2014 │ page 5 of 5CUI Inc │ SERIES: VPU-S200 │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
CUI offers a two (2) year limited warranty.  Complete warranty information is listed on our website.
CUI reserves the right to make changes to the product at any time without notice.  Information provided by CUI is believed to be accurate and reliable.  However, no responsibility is
assumed by CUI for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties which may result from its use.
CUI products are not authorized or warranted for use as critical components in equipment that requires an extremely high level of reliability.  A critical component is any component of a
life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Headquarters
20050 SW 112th Ave.
Tualatin, OR 97062
800.275.4899
Fax 503.612.2383
cui.com
rev. description date
1.0 initial release 01/30/2006
1.01 new template applied 12/19/2011
1.02 V-Infi nity branding removed 08/22/2012
1.03 corrected output power data 10/12/2012
1.04 updated isolation voltage 01/08/2014
The revision history provided is for informational purposes only and is believed to be accurate.
REVISION HISTORY
DIS
CO
NTI
NUE
DDDDDDD
UE
DDDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDEDUUEUUEU
D
U
0/2006/2006
2/19/2011/19/2
08/22/201208/22/2012
10/12/201210/12/20
01/08/201401/08/20
to be accurate.te.
D
For more information, please visit the product page.